TAMILNADU BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION (TNBA)



(Affiliated to Basketball Federation of India, TNOA, SDAT) Registered Under Societies Act

AADHAV ARJUNA President AEZAZ AHMED Secretary

02.11.2024

To All Presidents & Secretaries, All Affiliated District Basketball Associations of TNBA, Tamil Nadu

Notice and Agenda of Annual General Body Meeting of TNBA

Notice is hereby given to inform that the Annual General Body Meeting of the Tamil Nadu Basketball Association will be held on the 24th day of November, 2024 at 11:00 a.m. at Summit Hall, Lobby Level, Taj Club House, No.2 Club House Road, Chennai-600 002 to consider the following items of agenda:

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome Address
- 2. Circulation of Audit Report and Accounts for the FY 2023 2024
- 3. Budget projection for the year 2024 2025
- 4. Appointment of Auditor and legal Counsel
- 5. Discussion on Under-13 years, Under-16 years and Under-18 years State Championship,
- 6. Discussion on Senior State 3X3 & 5X5 Championship and Veteran State Championship for the year 2024-25
- 7. Discussion on 75th Senior National Basketball Championship to be held in Tamil Nadu for the year 2025
- 8. Discussion on U23 State Championship.
- 9. Finalizing returning officers for the election process.
- 10. Discussion on organizing Referee Clinic & Coaches Clinic
- 11. Discussion about players insurance renewal
- 12. Review and finalization of the affiliated club list

Andre Sign

1

TNBA Office: Room No.73 A, Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium, Sydenhams Road, Periyamet, Chennai - 600 003.

Ph: 044 2538 4004 | gs@tnbahub.com, admin@tnbahub.com | www.tnbahub.com

TOOLATION

TAMILNADU BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION (TNBA)

(Affiliated to Basketball Federation of India, TNOA, SDAT) Registered Under Societies Act

AADHAV ARJUNA

President

AEZAZ AHMED Secretary

- 13. Discussion about Election of State and District Office Bearers
- 14. Any other matters with the permission of the Chair
- 15. Vote of Thanks

Note:

- 1. Only the Presidents and Secretaries of District Basketball Associations shall attend the meeting.
- 2. Any women office bearer of District Basketball Association must attend the meeting..
- 3. In case of inability of the President and/or Secretary to attend the meeting, they may appoint a proxy to represent each of them and vote on their behalf at the meeting. Only an elected office bearer other than the President and Secretary from the same District Basketball Association to which they belong, can be appointed as proxy. The proxy must submit a proxy form (enclosed), printed on the respective DBA letterhead and duly signed by the President and/or Secretary of DBA along with seal, on whose behalf he is representing in the meeting.
- 4. A copy of this notice and agenda has been uploaded in the official website of TNBA (www.tnbahub.com) for your quick reference.

Thanks and Regards

AADHAV ARJUNA

President – TNBA

AEZAZ AHMEDSecretary - TNBA

Enclosed:

1. Proxy form

TNBA Office: Room No.73 A, Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium, Sydenhams Road, Periyamet, Chennai - 600 003.

Ph: 044 2538 4004 | gs@tnbahub.com, admin@tnbahub.com | www.tnbahub.com

AUTHORIZATION LETTER (PROXY FOR GB MEETING)

(To be given in the letter pad of the District Basketball Association) I, the President / Secretary of DBA, hereby authorize Mr. as my proxy to represent me and vote at the GB meeting on my behalf, which is to be held on 24th November, 2024 at Summit Hall, Lobby Level, Tajo Club House, No.2 Club House Road, Chennai- 600 002 **PARTICULARS OF PROXY** Name / Age Father Name Address Present post District Zone Phone / Mobile No Email address ID Proof (Recognized id card such as Aadhar, Driving License and etc.) : Specimen Signature The above particulars of my proxy are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. President / Secretary District Place: Date: